

Commissioner Marilyn Brown • Commissioner Paula Brooks • Commissioner John O'Grady President

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

GENERAL SESSION AGENDA

July 14, 2015

Pledge of Allegiance

1. ENGINEER

Resolution No. 521-15

Resolution authorizing a settlement for disputed property damage claims due to auto accidents involving Franklin County Engineers Office employees. (Engineer) (\$181.59)

2. DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Resolution No. 522-15

Resolution authorizing non-general fund supplemental appropriations for the Annie E. Casey Foundation Grant. (Domestic Relations)

Resolution No. 523-15

Resolution authorizing a one year contract with Nationwide Childrens Hospital for mental health services. (Domestic Relations) (\$22,500)

Resolution No. 524-15

Resolution authorizing a contract with Aramark Correctional Services, LLC. to provide, manage, and operate a food service program for the Franklin County Juvenile Detention Facility (Domestic Relations) (\$300,000)

3. ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND PLANNING

Resolution No. 525-15

Review of Petition to Annex 3.354 +/- acres from Plain Township to the City of Columbus Case #ANX-EXP1-18-15 (Economic Development and Planning)

4. JOB AND FAMILY SERVICES

Resolution No. 526-15

Resolution approving a subaward agreement with the Columbus Health Department for the implementation of a marketing and promotion strategy to combat infant mortality (Job and Family Services) (\$710,500)

Resolution No. 527-15

Resolution approving a subaward agreement with The Ohio State University for prenatal education and supportive services for pregnant and parenting women (Job and Family Services) (\$58,124.23)

Resolution No. 528-15

Resolution approving a subaward amendment with the Ohio Association of Foodbanks for the management of the Work Experience Program for the Food Assistance Employment and Training Program, an increase of \$38,000.00 (Job and Family Services) (\$488,000)

5. PUBLIC FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

Resolution No. 529-15

Resolution authorizing a Contract with Republic Services of Ohio Hauling LLC for the collection, transportation and delivery for disposal/processing of Refuse and Recyclable Materials generated at and collected from Franklin County facilities. (Public Facilities Management) (\$439,050.60)

6. HUMAN RESOURCES

Resolution No. 530-15

Resolution approving Personnel Actions (Human Resources)

7. PURCHASING

Resolution No. 531-15

Resolution approving purchases for various Franklin County agencies (Purchasing) (\$730,619.54)

JOURNALIZATIONS